
Bearsden Curling Club  Ice Diary 2025-26

Revised:  as at 23rd August 2025
Day & Date Time  Sheets BCC Game

Sunday, 7 September 2025 2 - 4pm Partick / Ski Club / Bearsden Social BBQ at Ski Club

Tuesday, 23 September 2025 20:30 3 Glasgow West League - AvB, CvH, EvG

Monday, 29 September 2025
Tuesday, 30 September 2025 20:30 3 Glasgow West League - CvE, HvA, BvG
Wednesday, 1 October 2025 18:00 PCC ice Opening Bonspiel 4 sheets - PCC ice, open to all

Friday, 3 October 2025
Sunday, 5 October 2025

Monday, 6 October 2025
Tuesday, 7 October 2025 20:30 3 Glasgow West League - HvE, BvC, AvG

Wednesday, 8 October 2025

Sunday, 12 October 2025

Tuesday, 14 October 2025 12:30 3 Glasgow West League - EvA, GvC, HvB
Wednesday, 15 October 2025 20:30 3 Glasgow West League - GvH, AvC, EvB

Friday, 17 October 2025
Sunday, 19 October 2025

Monday, 20 October 2025 18:00 PCC ice POINTS (BCC/BSCC/PCC) - organised by Partick
Tuesday, 21 October 2025 20:30 3 Glasgow West League - AvB, CvH, EvG

Wednesday, 22 October 2025 12:30 3 Glasgow West League - CvE, HvA, BvG
Saturday, 25 October 2025 12:30 & 16:00 Cuthbert Cup - Province joint entry?

Sunday, 26 October 2025

Monday, 27 October 2025
Tuesday, 28 October 2025 12:30 3 Glasgow West League -HvE, BvC, AvG

Wednesday, 29 October 2025 20:30 3 Glasgow West League - EvA, GvC, HvB
Friday, 31 October 2025

Monday, 3 November 2025
Tuesday, 4 November 2025 20:30 3 Glasgow West League - GvH, AvC, EvB

Wednesday, 5 November 2025
Sunday, 9 November 2025

Monday, 10 November 2025 20:30 KACC ice Friendly BCC v KACC (1 team)
Wednesday, 12 November 2025 20:30 3 Glasgow West League - AvB, CvH, EvG

Friday, 14 November 2025
Saturday, 15 November 2025 Scottish Curling Indoor Grand Match - 1 BCC team

Wednesday, 19 November 2025 12:30 3 Glasgow West League - CvE, HvA, BvG
Friday, 21 November 2025

Sunday, 23 November 2025

Monday, 24 November 2025
Tuesday, 25 November 2025 12:30 3 Glasgow West League - HvE, BvC, AvG

Wednesday, 26 November 2025 20:30 3 Glasgow West League - EvA, GvC, HvB
Friday, 28 November 2025

Sunday, 30 November 2025

Tuesday, 2 December 2025 12:30 2 Firth - AvE, CvB
Wednesday, 3 December 2025

Friday, 5 December 2025
Saturday, 6 December 2025

Sunday, 7 December 2025

Tuesday, 9 December 2025 12:30 2 Firth - CvA, EvF
Friday, 12 December 2025

Saturday, 13 December 2025 15:00 3 Xmas Bonspiel 3 sheets+meal - BCC ice,  open to all

Monday, 15 December 2025
Tuesday, 16 December 2025

Wednesday, 17 December 2025 20:30 3 Glasgow West League - GvH, AvC, EvB
Sunday, 21 December 2025

Sunday, 4 January 2026

Monday, 5 January 2026
Tuesday, 6 January 2026 20:30 2 Frame - AvD, BvC

Wednesday, 7 January 2026
Friday, 9 January 2026



Bearsden Curling Club  Ice Diary 2025-26

Revised:  as at 23rd August 2025
Day & Date Time  Sheets BCC Game

Sunday, 11 January 2026

Monday, 12 January 2026
Tuesday, 13 January 2026 12:30 2 Firth - FvC, AvB

Wednesday, 14 January 2026 20:30 2 Rink -  AvD, BvC
Friday, 16 January 2026

Monday, 19 January 2026
Tuesday, 20 January 2026 20:30 2 Frame - CvA, DvE

Wednesday, 21 January 2026
Friday, 23 January 2026

Sunday, 25 January 2026

Tuesday, 27 January 2026 12:30 2 Firth - BvF, CvE
Tuesday, 27 January 2026

Wednesday, 28 January 2026
Wednesday, 28 January 2026 20:30 2 Rink - CvA, DvG

Sunday, 1 February 2026

Monday, 2 February 2026
Tuesday, 3 February 2026 20:30 2 Frame - EvC, AvB

Wednesday, 4 February 2026
Friday, 6 February 2026

Saturday, 7 February 2026 10:00 PCC ice Quick Curling  - PCC ice - open to all
Saturday, 7 February 2026 12:30 & 16:00 Kirkwood Cup - Province joint entry?

Sunday, 8 February 2026

Monday, 9 February 2026 12:30 PCC ice PCC Copeland Cup - BCC v Partick team C
Wednesday, 11 February 2026 20:30 2 Rink - GvC, AvB

Friday, 13 February 2026
Sunday, 15 February 2026

Monday, 16 February 2026
Tuesday, 17 February 2026 20:30 2 Frame - BvE, CvD

Wednesday, 18 February 2026
Friday, 20 February 2026

Saturday, 21 February 2026 15:00 3 Ladies v Gents 3 sheets+meal - BCC ice,  open to all
Sunday, 22 February 2026

Monday, 23 February 2026
Tuesday, 24 February 2026 12:30 2 Firth - EvB, FvA

Wednesday, 25 February 2026 20:30 2 Rink - BvG, CvD
Friday, 27 February 2026

Saturday, 28 February 2026 11:00 PERTH Friendly - 1911 Centenary Bonspiel - (2 BCC teams)
Sunday, 1 March 2026

Monday, 2 March 2026
Tuesday, 3 March 2026 20:30 2 Frame - DvB, EvA

Wednesday, 4 March 2026
Friday, 6 March 2026 18:00 1 Friendly v Bearsden Ski Club (Bearsden Challenge)

Sunday, 8 March 2026

Monday, 9 March 2026 12:30 PCC ice PCC Copeland Cup Final (BCC play if win 9th Feb)
Tuesday, 10 March 2026

Wednesday, 11 March 2026 20:30 2 Rink - DvB, GvA
Friday, 13 March 2026

Sunday, 15 March 2026 15:00 BSCC ice Joint Pairs competition 3 sheets - BSCC ice, open to all

Monday, 16 March 2026
Tuesday, 17 March 2026 20:30 1 Frame - Final

Wednesday, 18 March 2026
Friday, 20 March 2026 18:00 PCC ice Closing Bonspiel 4 sheets - PCC ice, open to all

Monday, 23 March 2026
Tuesday, 24 March 2026 12:30 1 Firth - Final

Wednesday, 25 March 2026 20:30 1 Rink - Final
Thursday, 26 March 2026 G. last day 

total sheets 85
Friendly vs Gateway  to be arranged Partick Points - 20 Oct - use to award BCC quaich


